Printed Circuit Board
49
 Contents
Printed Circuit Board
Overview
 50
PCB Connector Options  50
DRC Series  51-52

P = Pin
S = Socket
 Flangeless Part Numbering System
 DTF13 Series Flangeless 90°
DTF13-12P*
12 size 16
A, B, C, D
DTF13-6P
6 size 16
DTF13-2P
2 size 16
DTF13-3P
3 size 16
DTF13-4P
4 size 16
Materials
Housing: Thermoplastic
Contacts: Molded-in copper alloy, tin
plated (gold optional - consult factory)
Mating Plugs
2 Pin: DT06-2S
3 Pin: DT06-3S
4 Pin: DT06-4S
6 Pin: DT06-6S
12 Pin: DT06-12S*
Modifi cations
G003: Gold plated pins
 DTF15 Series Flangeless Straight
DTF15-12P*
12 size 16
A, B, C, D
Materials
Housing: Thermoplastic
Contacts: Molded-in copper alloy, tin
plated (gold optional - consult factory)
Mating Plugs
12 Pin: DT06-12S*
Modifi cations
 G003: Gold plated pins
A STEP AHEAD
55
Printed Circuit Board Connectors
 HD10 Series Straight
FB
A
C E
D
HD10-6-96P-N005
6 size 16
A
D
E
B
J
H G
C
F
HD10-9-96P-N005
9 size 16
Materials
Housing: Thermoplastic
Contacts: Molded-in copper alloy,
nickel plated
Mounting Seal: Standard O-rings may
be used
Mating Plugs
6 Pin: HD16-6-96S
9 Pin: HD16-9-96S
Modifi cations
 N005: Straight reduced diameter pins
supplied as standard
 DTMF15 Series Miniature Straight
DTMF15-48P